multiple containers weekly to manage their waste. Customers will generally pay more for the waste they 
throw away. Our City crews are responsible for manually lifting and managing the waste that are set out 
weekly. In FY2021.  

In FY2022 Public Works purchased a total of one thousand, four hundred and four (1,404) trash tipper 
carts. Starting October of 2021, a waitlist for 34-gallon carts began for the remainder of FY2022. By 
November of 2021, a waitlist for 48-gallon and 94-gallon carts had begun, as well. In response to the 
need, a truck replacement was delayed and bought an additional one thousand, one hundred twenty-five 
(1,125) trash carts. FY2023 Public Works is requesting additional funds to start buying two thousand, 
seven hundred (2,700) trash carts to keep up with demand.

This request IS NOT an effort to give all citizens a tipper cart but to have an adequate supply of carts 
available to all customers who wish to use city provided carts, improving employee safety, and enhancing